LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: St. Bernard Parish Government	BID FOR: LAKE BORGNE BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT
Department of Public Works	PUMP STATION #1 & #4 PUMP UPGRADE
1125 E. St. Bernard Highway	PROJECT NO. 1603X-087-0009
Chalmette, LA, 70043	
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with t appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a works	at she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding don any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any he project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, manlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion Bidding Documents prepared by: Shread – Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledge all addenda that the Bidder acknowledge all addenda that the Bidder acknowledge all addenda that the Bidder acknowledge all addenda.	owledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the der is acknowledging)1
	ng Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but Seventy ThousandDollars (\$ 4,470,000.00)
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the B designated as alternates in the unit price description.	idding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
Alternate No. 1 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW DAYTANKS	W/PIPING COMPLETE for the lump sum of:
One Hundread Five Tho	Dollars (\$ 105,000-00)
Alternate No. 2 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW OVERHEAD	CRANE WITH APPURTENANCES COMPLETE for the lump sum of:
Four Hundread Fifty	Thousand
Alternate No. 3 FURNISH AND INSTALL ENGINE ENCLOS	
Two Hundread Thousand	Dollars (\$ 200,000.00)
NAME OF BIDDER: ARC MECHANICAL CON	NTRACTORS, INC.
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: POST OFFICE BOX 67	720; SLIDELL, LOUISIANA 70469-6720
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER	R: 12344
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDE	R: CHESTER A. CABIRAC
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDE	PRESIDENT
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF	DIMNTY
DATE: NOVEMBER 1, 2016	
	1. 1 Otherwise it is not assumed and need not be included with

- * The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: <u>STB</u>	ERNARD PARISE	1	PID HAD	T ATTENDED OF THE PARTY OF THE
PUB	LIC WORKS DEP.	ARTMENT	BIDFOR	
8201	West Judge Pere	z Drive		PUMP STATION #1 & #4 PUMP UPGRADE
Chal	mette, Louisiana	70043		
(Owner t	o provide name and	d address of owner)		(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying
UNIT PRICES	: This form shal	1 be used for any and	all work required by the	he Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
DESCRIPTION:	oe stated itt right	es and only in figures.		•
		Alt.# MOBILIZATION	r	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	1	LS	2,180,120,00	2,180,120.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	ATLE TATE FOR YEAR A	ATT TOTAL CONTRACT	-
REF. NO.				TING ENGINES AND APPURTENANCES
2 2	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	4	EA	76,571.00	306,234.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	Alt# EIIPNICH AND I	NCTALL MEM ENGINE	WITH APPURTENANCES COMPLETE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	
3	4	EA		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	323,399.00	1,293,596.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	Alt# FURNISH AND	INSTALL REFURBISHE	D RIGHT ANGLE GEAR COMPLETE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	4	EA	140,000,00	560,000.00
		I		300,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ Base Bid or □	Alt.#FURNISH AND	INSTALL ELECTRICAL	COMPLETE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	1	LS	130,000,00	130,000.00
				100
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ✓.	Alt.# 1 FURNISH AND	INSTALL NEW DAYTA	NKS W/PIPING COMPLETE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	4	EA	26,250.00	105 000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ✓	Alt.# 2 FURNISH AND	INSTALL NEW OVERHI	EAD CRANE WITH APPURTENANCES COMPLETE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7	2	EA	225,000.00	450,000:00
			4	
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ✓	Alt.#_3FURNISH AND	INSTALL ENGINE ENCI	LOSURES COMPLETE
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	4	EACAC	97,250.00	CAC -389,000.00
		CAC	50,000.00	CAL 200,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	Alt.#		,
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
· · · -				
		is to be provided by the Or contractor will be paid ba		s as verified by the Owner

AUTHORITY NOTE: Promulgated in accordance with R.S. 38:2212.HISTORICAL NOTE: Promulgated by the Office of the Governor, Division of Administration, Office of Facility Planning and Control, LR 35:1522 (August 2009).

Jerry W. Jones Assistant Commissioner

0908#113

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

EXCERPT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ARC Mechanical Contractors , INCORPORATED.
AT THE MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF ARC Mechanical Contractors INCORPORATED, DULY NOTICED AND HELD ON November 1, , 2018 6, A QUORUM BEING THERE PRESENT, ON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED IT WAS:
RESOLVED. THAT Chester A. Cabirac , BE AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED, CONSTITUTED AND DESIGNATED AS AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN FACT OF THE CORPORATION WITH FULL POWER AND AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THIS CORPORATION IN ALL NEGOTIATIONS, BIDDING, CONCERNS AND TRANSACTIONS WITH THE PARISH OF ST. BERNARD OR ANY OF ITS AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS, EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE EXECUTION OF ALL BIDS, PAPERS, DOCUMENTS, AFFIDAVITS BONDS, SURETIES, CONTRACTS AND ACTS AND TO RECEIVE AND RECEIPT THEREFOR ALL PURCHASE ORDERS AND NOTICES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF ANY SUCH BID OR CONTRACT, THIS CORPORATION HEREBY RATIFYING, APPROVING, CONFIRMING AND ACCEPTING EACH AND EVERY SUCH ACT PERFORMED BY SAID AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE ABOVE DATED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BE REVOKED OR RESCINDED.
SECRETARY-TREASURER Chester A. Cabirac November 1, 2016 DATE

Bid Bond SURETY DEPARTMENT



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That we, <u>ARC MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC., P.O. Box 6720, , Slidell, LA 70469</u> as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and the <u>Hartford Fire Insurance Company</u>, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of <u>CT</u> whose principal office is in <u>One Hartford Plaza, , Hartford, CT 06115</u> as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto <u>St. Bernard Parish Government, 1125 E. St. Bernard Highway, , Chalmette, LA 70043</u> as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF AMOUNT BID Dollars (\$ 5% A.B.) , for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Whereas, the Principal has submitted a bid for

LAKE BORNE BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT PUMP STATION 1 & 4 UPGRADE

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or contract documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 1st day of November A.D. 2016.

Witness

By (SEAL)

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Witness By (SEAL)

Brian P. Bordlee, Attorney-in-fact (Title)

Countersigned:

Brian P. Bordlee

Louisiana Resident Agent # 216719

ARC MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. (SEAL)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

THE HARTFORD

Bond T-12 One Hartford Plaza

Hartford, Connecticut 06155
email: bond.claims@thehartford.com
call: 888-266-3488 | fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:	Agency Code: 43-480815		
X Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under	the laws of the State of Connecticut		
X Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized to	under the laws of the State of Indiana		
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut			
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut			
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana			
Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois			
Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana			
Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly or	rganized under the laws of the State of Florida		
having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut (hereinafter collectively referred to	as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint,		
up to the amount of Unlimited :			
Brian P. Bordlee, Charles F. Cowand, Anthony	Currera, Alexander J.		
Ellsworth, William H. Ellsworth, Michele M. E	Ellsworth, Lauren T.		
Guillory, Ralph J. LeBlanc of METAIRIE, Louis	siana		

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by \(\subseteq \), and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on August 1, 2009, the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



John Gray, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT SS.

Hartford

On this 12th day of July, 2012, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



Kathleen T. Maynard

Kathleen T. Maynard Notary Public My Commission Expires July 31, 2016

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of **NOVEMBER 1, 2016**Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

















Kevin Heckman, Assistant Vice President

Lake Borgne Basin Levee District

Project Name Bid Open Date:

Pump Station #1 & #4 Pump Upgrades

November 1, 2016

BIDDERS CHECK LIST

Check off each box as you complete the instructions.

- X Bid form must be completed in full and signed properly for consideration as a responsive bidder.
- Satisfactory evidence of the authority of the person signing on behalf of the individual, firm or partnership must be attached. In the case of a corporation, said authority must be in the form of a corporate resolution as specified on the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form. The sample corporate resolution provided in the bid documents may be used. Bids by partnerships must be executed in the partnership name and signed by a partner, whose title and signature must appear on the bid form.
- Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. (See the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form)
- Bid security in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid. (See the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form)
- If any bid is \$50,000.00 or more, Louisiana Contractor's License Number must be affixed to the outside of the bid envelope and to the bid form as well as where specified otherwise in the bid documents.

 The bid from requires contractor license number the form does not differ if a bid is above or below \$50,000.
- The following will be clearly identified and included on the bid submittal envelope:
 - Louisiana Contractor's License Number
 - St Bernard Department of Public Works
 - Bidder's Name
 - Return address
 - Project Name